
Ligenleiter: Heun, Michael - Nordstr. 11 - 65620 Waldbrunn-Lahr
Telefon: 0171 7635273 Fax: 06479 811
E-Mail: m.heun@onlinehome.de 

Stand: 21.01.2018 17:32

Saison 2017/2018 - Herren - Bezirksliga Süd/West 1 - Schnittliste (Gesamt)
Pl. Spieler Verein Sp. EWP EWP-Ø Holz Holz-Ø Best
1 Keul, Michael LP Limburg 14 83 5,93 10280 734,29 771
2 Zollmann, Bernd SV Nauheim 12 65 5,42 8698 724,83 772
3 Steinmann, Bernhard LP Limburg 14 62 4,43 9803 700,21 728
4 Petri, Werner Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 12 61 5,08 8789 732,42 790
5 Hönicke, Katrin KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 12 55 4,58 8697 724,75 777
6 Stockmann, Steffen GH Allendorf / Lda. 8 52 6,50 6046 755,75 787
7 Koerner, Dirk KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 10 51 5,10 7408 740,80 807
8 Magel, Markus GH Allendorf / Lda. 10 51 5,10 7343 734,30 772
9 Krieger, Arno LP Limburg 13 51 3,92 9013 693,31 751

10 Edler, Dennis KSV GH Großen-Buseck 10 50 5,00 7168 716,80 766
11 Roth, Tony-Justus SG Kirberg-Eisenbach 9 49 5,44 6602 733,56 792
12 Enderich, Yannick SG Kirberg-Eisenbach 8 47 5,88 5912 739,00 773
13 Schwabauer, Andreas GH Allendorf / Lda. 6 44 7,33 4725 787,50 833
14 Schallen, Alexander SG Kirberg-Eisenbach 9 44 4,89 6658 739,78 792
15 Krieb, Jonas GH Allendorf / Lda. 12 43 3,58 8529 710,75 770
16 Metz, Daniel KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 9 42 4,67 6577 730,78 803
17 Heß, Tobias KSV GH Großen-Buseck 13 42 3,23 8922 686,31 758
18 Krüger, Rolf SV Nauheim 11 41 3,73 7806 709,64 743
19 Köhler, Norbert KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 12 41 3,42 8580 715,00 789
20 Reusch, Hans-Jürgen SV Nauheim 8 38 4,75 5739 717,38 754
21 Erwied, Patrick SG Kirberg-Eisenbach 10 37 3,70 7149 714,90 772
22 Dambmann, Jeffrey KSV GH Großen-Buseck 5 36 7,20 3816 763,20 779
23 Wahl, Kerstin SG Kirberg-Eisenbach 7 35 5,00 5150 735,71 786
24 Korn, Lukas GH Lollar 5 34 6,80 3806 761,20 778
25 Haupt, Cedrik-Maurice KSV GH Großen-Buseck 10 33 3,30 7130 713,00 756
26 Bethke, Tim Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 5 32 6,40 3779 755,80 785
27 Korn, Dennis GH Lollar 6 32 5,33 4546 757,67 798
28 Rabenau, Jens Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 6 32 5,33 4459 743,17 800
29 Hochmuth, Peter GH Lollar 9 31 3,44 6391 710,11 752
30 Roos, Andreas SV Nauheim 4 30 7,50 3054 763,50 791
31 Krug, Christian GH Allendorf / Lda. 8 28 3,50 5572 696,50 745
32 Neu, Andreas SG Kirberg-Eisenbach 4 27 6,75 2965 741,25 767
33 Rasch, Christian Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 5 25 5,00 3633 726,60 777
34 Linker, Andre GH Lollar 6 23 3,83 4280 713,33 743
35 Damm, Uwe Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 3 20 6,67 2273 757,67 774
36 Sauerwald, Marcel KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 3 19 6,33 2333 777,67 854
37 Wieczorek, Hans-Jürgen GH Lollar 4 17 4,25 2788 697,00 762
38 Weiß, Niklas GH Allendorf / Lda. 6 17 2,83 4159 693,17 751
39 Reusch, Alexander SV Nauheim 3 16 5,33 2246 748,67 791
40 Klöckner, Kai GH Lollar 3 16 5,33 2178 726,00 749
41 Fricke, Ralph LP Limburg 8 16 2,00 5129 641,12 674
42 Konhäuser, Jörg GH Lollar 2 15 7,50 1546 773,00 778
43 Döring, Daniel Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 4 15 3,75 2713 678,25 709
44 Enderich, Manuel SV Nauheim 2 14 7,00 1532 766,00 785
45 Hammel, Marc-Peter KSV GH Großen-Buseck 3 14 4,67 2221 740,33 744
46 Kraicker, Vanessa KSV GH Großen-Buseck 6 14 2,33 4079 679,83 736
47 Schiemenz, Sebastian SV Nauheim 3 13 4,33 2117 705,67 722
48 Reusch, Wolfgang SV Nauheim 5 13 2,60 3403 680,60 715
49 Kalbfleisch, Ralf Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 2 12 6,00 1462 731,00 737



50 Borschel, Felix SG Kirberg-Eisenbach 3 12 4,00 2132 710,67 753
51 Schupp, Werner SV Nauheim 4 12 3,00 2743 685,75 707
52 Lückhof, Kevin LP Limburg 4 12 3,00 2738 684,50 753
53 Güttler, Ronny Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 2 11 5,50 1519 759,50 777
54 Brunnengräber, Anja Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 2 11 5,50 1449 724,50 776
55 Schenker, Friedhelm KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 2 11 5,50 1440 720,00 746
56 Stock, Uwe Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 2 10 5,00 1507 753,50 785
57 Krombach, Andreas GH Lollar 1 8 8,00 855 855,00 855
58 Englisch, André GH Allendorf / Lda. 1 8 8,00 849 849,00 849
59 Kahl, Oliver Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 8 8,00 814 814,00 814
60 Volk, Michael GH Lollar 1 8 8,00 812 812,00 812
61 Busche, Thomas SG Kirberg-Eisenbach 1 8 8,00 793 793,00 793
62 Heinrich, Jürgen KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 8 8,00 792 792,00 792
63 Roth, Jörgen SG Kirberg-Eisenbach 1 8 8,00 776 776,00 776
64 Weber, Dennis GH Allendorf / Lda. 1 8 8,00 774 774,00 774
65 Schnecker, Jochen GH Allendorf / Lda. 1 8 8,00 771 771,00 771
66 Hanl, Paul GH Lollar 4 8 2,00 2723 680,75 706
67 Heinz, Steffen GH Allendorf / Lda. 1 7 7,00 769 769,00 769
68 Weller, Oliver GH Lollar 1 7 7,00 750 750,00 750
69 Lohrey, Günther KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 7 7,00 746 746,00 746
70 Willert, Andreas GH Lollar 1 7 7,00 744 744,00 744
71 Reusch, Ronny SV Nauheim 1 7 7,00 723 723,00 723
72 Gemricher, Daniel SV Nauheim 1 7 7,00 721 721,00 721
73 Schmidt, Markus GH Lollar 4 7 1,75 2737 684,25 712
74 Mank, Erik KSV GH Großen-Buseck 6 7 1,17 3525 587,50 676
75 Becker, Marcel Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 6 6,00 727 727,00 727
76 Rhiel, Carmen Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 5 5,00 747 747,00 747
77 Weber, Benjamin GH Lollar 1 5 5,00 745 745,00 745
78 Jünger, Hans Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 3 5 1,67 1979 659,67 709
79 Neeb, Michael SV Nauheim 1 4 4,00 738 738,00 738
80 Fischbach, Peter KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 4 4,00 704 704,00 704
81 Riedel, Yvonne GH Lollar 3 4 1,33 2005 668,33 705
82 Bolte, Steffen Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 3 3,00 692 692,00 692
83 Nake-Köhler, Ingrid Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 2 2,00 678 678,00 678
84 Riedel, Michael GH Lollar 1 2 2,00 627 627,00 627
85 Osama, Mesto LP Limburg 2 2 1,00 1239 619,50 659
86 Crecelius, Willi SV Nauheim 1 1 1,00 606 606,00 606
87 Martinez-Iglesias, Francisco KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 1 1,00 605 605,00 605
88 Buining, Robert GH Allendorf / Lda. 1 1 1,00 574 574,00 574
89 Scheld, Justus KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 1 1,00 573 573,00 573
90 Volk-Scheibe, Jessica-Laura KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 1 1,00 564 564,00 564



Ligenleiter: Heun, Michael - Nordstr. 11 - 65620 Waldbrunn-Lahr
Telefon: 0171 7635273 Fax: 06479 811
E-Mail: m.heun@onlinehome.de 

Stand: 21.01.2018 17:32

Saison 2017/2018 - Herren - Bezirksliga Süd/West 1 - Schnittliste (Heim)
Pl. Spieler Verein Sp. EWP EWP-Ø Holz Holz-Ø Best
1 Keul, Michael LP Limburg 7 49 7,00 5187 741,00 771
2 Petri, Werner Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 7 40 5,71 5195 742,14 768
3 Steinmann, Bernhard LP Limburg 7 36 5,14 4902 700,29 725
4 Roth, Tony-Justus SG Kirberg-Eisenbach 5 35 7,00 3771 754,20 777
5 Hönicke, Katrin KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 6 34 5,67 4523 753,83 777
6 Zollmann, Bernd SV Nauheim 6 34 5,67 4263 710,50 767
7 Krieger, Arno LP Limburg 7 34 4,86 4949 707,00 751
8 Edler, Dennis KSV GH Großen-Buseck 6 33 5,50 4395 732,50 766
9 Köhler, Norbert KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 7 31 4,43 5196 742,29 789

10 Krieb, Jonas GH Allendorf / Lda. 7 31 4,43 5125 732,14 770
11 Schwabauer, Andreas GH Allendorf / Lda. 4 30 7,50 3127 781,75 816
12 Magel, Markus GH Allendorf / Lda. 5 29 5,80 3716 743,20 764
13 Stockmann, Steffen GH Allendorf / Lda. 4 28 7,00 3060 765,00 787
14 Koerner, Dirk KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 6 28 4,67 4521 753,50 807
15 Schallen, Alexander SG Kirberg-Eisenbach 5 27 5,40 3750 750,00 792
16 Reusch, Hans-Jürgen SV Nauheim 5 27 5,40 3558 711,60 727
17 Metz, Daniel KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 4 26 6,50 3089 772,25 803
18 Krüger, Rolf SV Nauheim 4 25 6,25 2835 708,75 737
19 Heß, Tobias KSV GH Großen-Buseck 6 25 4,17 4231 705,17 758
20 Enderich, Yannick SG Kirberg-Eisenbach 4 23 5,75 2936 734,00 759
21 Dambmann, Jeffrey KSV GH Großen-Buseck 3 21 7,00 2269 756,33 779
22 Rabenau, Jens Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 3 19 6,33 2222 740,67 779
23 Rasch, Christian Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 3 17 5,67 2176 725,33 732
24 Hochmuth, Peter GH Lollar 4 17 4,25 2946 736,50 752
25 Erwied, Patrick SG Kirberg-Eisenbach 4 17 4,25 2853 713,25 744
26 Roos, Andreas SV Nauheim 2 16 8,00 1522 761,00 772
27 Korn, Dennis GH Lollar 3 15 5,00 2247 749,00 777
28 Haupt, Cedrik-Maurice KSV GH Großen-Buseck 4 15 3,75 2946 736,50 752
29 Neu, Andreas SG Kirberg-Eisenbach 2 14 7,00 1506 753,00 764
30 Damm, Uwe Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 2 14 7,00 1505 752,50 774
31 Sauerwald, Marcel KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 2 13 6,50 1630 815,00 854
32 Korn, Lukas GH Lollar 2 13 6,50 1512 756,00 764
33 Schiemenz, Sebastian SV Nauheim 3 13 4,33 2117 705,67 722
34 Klöckner, Kai GH Lollar 2 12 6,00 1492 746,00 749
35 Krug, Christian GH Allendorf / Lda. 4 12 3,00 2803 700,75 740
36 Güttler, Ronny Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 2 11 5,50 1519 759,50 777
37 Lückhof, Kevin LP Limburg 3 11 3,67 2109 703,00 753
38 Schupp, Werner SV Nauheim 2 9 4,50 1373 686,50 707
39 Krombach, Andreas GH Lollar 1 8 8,00 855 855,00 855
40 Englisch, André GH Allendorf / Lda. 1 8 8,00 849 849,00 849
41 Kahl, Oliver Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 8 8,00 814 814,00 814
42 Volk, Michael GH Lollar 1 8 8,00 812 812,00 812
43 Busche, Thomas SG Kirberg-Eisenbach 1 8 8,00 793 793,00 793
44 Heinrich, Jürgen KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 8 8,00 792 792,00 792
45 Enderich, Manuel SV Nauheim 1 8 8,00 785 785,00 785
46 Stock, Uwe Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 8 8,00 785 785,00 785
47 Brunnengräber, Anja Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 8 8,00 776 776,00 776
48 Roth, Jörgen SG Kirberg-Eisenbach 1 8 8,00 776 776,00 776
49 Weber, Dennis GH Allendorf / Lda. 1 8 8,00 774 774,00 774



50 Wahl, Kerstin SG Kirberg-Eisenbach 1 8 8,00 773 773,00 773
51 Linker, Andre GH Lollar 2 8 4,00 1480 740,00 743
52 Fricke, Ralph LP Limburg 4 8 2,00 2598 649,50 670
53 Bethke, Tim Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 7 7,00 785 785,00 785
54 Konhäuser, Jörg GH Lollar 1 7 7,00 778 778,00 778
55 Heinz, Steffen GH Allendorf / Lda. 1 7 7,00 769 769,00 769
56 Borschel, Felix SG Kirberg-Eisenbach 1 7 7,00 753 753,00 753
57 Lohrey, Günther KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 7 7,00 746 746,00 746
58 Willert, Andreas GH Lollar 1 7 7,00 744 744,00 744
59 Reusch, Ronny SV Nauheim 1 7 7,00 723 723,00 723
60 Gemricher, Daniel SV Nauheim 1 7 7,00 721 721,00 721
61 Weiß, Niklas GH Allendorf / Lda. 1 6 6,00 751 751,00 751
62 Schenker, Friedhelm KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 6 6,00 746 746,00 746
63 Becker, Marcel Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 6 6,00 727 727,00 727
64 Wieczorek, Hans-Jürgen GH Lollar 1 6 6,00 722 722,00 722
65 Rhiel, Carmen Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 5 5,00 747 747,00 747
66 Weber, Benjamin GH Lollar 1 5 5,00 745 745,00 745
67 Reusch, Alexander SV Nauheim 1 5 5,00 731 731,00 731
68 Kalbfleisch, Ralf Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 5 5,00 725 725,00 725
69 Döring, Daniel Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 5 5,00 709 709,00 709
70 Mank, Erik KSV GH Großen-Buseck 4 5 1,25 2287 571,75 595
71 Hammel, Marc-Peter KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 4 4,00 737 737,00 737
72 Fischbach, Peter KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 4 4,00 704 704,00 704
73 Reusch, Wolfgang SV Nauheim 1 4 4,00 672 672,00 672
74 Schmidt, Markus GH Lollar 2 4 2,00 1396 698,00 712
75 Kraicker, Vanessa KSV GH Großen-Buseck 2 4 2,00 1382 691,00 711
76 Hanl, Paul GH Lollar 2 4 2,00 1364 682,00 706
77 Bolte, Steffen Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 3 3,00 692 692,00 692
78 Nake-Köhler, Ingrid Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 2 2,00 678 678,00 678
79 Riedel, Yvonne GH Lollar 1 2 2,00 675 675,00 675
80 Jünger, Hans Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 1 1,00 674 674,00 674
81 Crecelius, Willi SV Nauheim 1 1 1,00 606 606,00 606
82 Scheld, Justus KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 1 1,00 573 573,00 573



Ligenleiter: Heun, Michael - Nordstr. 11 - 65620 Waldbrunn-Lahr
Telefon: 0171 7635273 Fax: 06479 811
E-Mail: m.heun@onlinehome.de 

Stand: 21.01.2018 17:32

Saison 2017/2018 - Herren - Bezirksliga Süd/West 1 - Schnittliste (Auswärts)
Pl. Spieler Verein Sp. EWP EWP-Ø Holz Holz-Ø Best
1 Keul, Michael LP Limburg 7 34 4,86 5093 727,57 761
2 Zollmann, Bernd SV Nauheim 6 31 5,17 4435 739,17 772
3 Wahl, Kerstin SG Kirberg-Eisenbach 6 27 4,50 4377 729,50 786
4 Steinmann, Bernhard LP Limburg 7 26 3,71 4901 700,14 728
5 Bethke, Tim Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 4 25 6,25 2994 748,50 775
6 Stockmann, Steffen GH Allendorf / Lda. 4 24 6,00 2986 746,50 774
7 Enderich, Yannick SG Kirberg-Eisenbach 4 24 6,00 2976 744,00 773
8 Koerner, Dirk KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 4 23 5,75 2887 721,75 766
9 Magel, Markus GH Allendorf / Lda. 5 22 4,40 3627 725,40 772

10 Korn, Lukas GH Lollar 3 21 7,00 2294 764,67 778
11 Petri, Werner Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 5 21 4,20 3594 718,80 790
12 Hönicke, Katrin KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 6 21 3,50 4174 695,67 740
13 Erwied, Patrick SG Kirberg-Eisenbach 6 20 3,33 4296 716,00 772
14 Haupt, Cedrik-Maurice KSV GH Großen-Buseck 6 18 3,00 4184 697,33 756
15 Korn, Dennis GH Lollar 3 17 5,67 2299 766,33 798
16 Schallen, Alexander SG Kirberg-Eisenbach 4 17 4,25 2908 727,00 748
17 Edler, Dennis KSV GH Großen-Buseck 4 17 4,25 2773 693,25 731
18 Krieger, Arno LP Limburg 6 17 2,83 4064 677,33 730
19 Heß, Tobias KSV GH Großen-Buseck 7 17 2,43 4691 670,14 722
20 Krug, Christian GH Allendorf / Lda. 4 16 4,00 2769 692,25 745
21 Metz, Daniel KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 5 16 3,20 3488 697,60 733
22 Krüger, Rolf SV Nauheim 7 16 2,29 4971 710,14 743
23 Dambmann, Jeffrey KSV GH Großen-Buseck 2 15 7,50 1547 773,50 776
24 Linker, Andre GH Lollar 4 15 3,75 2800 700,00 731
25 Schwabauer, Andreas GH Allendorf / Lda. 2 14 7,00 1598 799,00 833
26 Roos, Andreas SV Nauheim 2 14 7,00 1532 766,00 791
27 Roth, Tony-Justus SG Kirberg-Eisenbach 4 14 3,50 2831 707,75 792
28 Hochmuth, Peter GH Lollar 5 14 2,80 3445 689,00 720
29 Neu, Andreas SG Kirberg-Eisenbach 2 13 6,50 1459 729,50 767
30 Rabenau, Jens Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 3 13 4,33 2237 745,67 800
31 Krieb, Jonas GH Allendorf / Lda. 5 12 2,40 3404 680,80 714
32 Reusch, Alexander SV Nauheim 2 11 5,50 1515 757,50 791
33 Reusch, Hans-Jürgen SV Nauheim 3 11 3,67 2181 727,00 754
34 Wieczorek, Hans-Jürgen GH Lollar 3 11 3,67 2066 688,67 762
35 Weiß, Niklas GH Allendorf / Lda. 5 11 2,20 3408 681,60 721
36 Hammel, Marc-Peter KSV GH Großen-Buseck 2 10 5,00 1484 742,00 744
37 Döring, Daniel Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 3 10 3,33 2004 668,00 685
38 Kraicker, Vanessa KSV GH Großen-Buseck 4 10 2,50 2697 674,25 736
39 Köhler, Norbert KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 5 10 2,00 3384 676,80 701
40 Reusch, Wolfgang SV Nauheim 4 9 2,25 2731 682,75 715
41 Schnecker, Jochen GH Allendorf / Lda. 1 8 8,00 771 771,00 771
42 Konhäuser, Jörg GH Lollar 1 8 8,00 768 768,00 768
43 Rasch, Christian Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 2 8 4,00 1457 728,50 777
44 Fricke, Ralph LP Limburg 4 8 2,00 2531 632,75 674
45 Weller, Oliver GH Lollar 1 7 7,00 750 750,00 750
46 Kalbfleisch, Ralf Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 7 7,00 737 737,00 737
47 Damm, Uwe Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 6 6,00 768 768,00 768
48 Enderich, Manuel SV Nauheim 1 6 6,00 747 747,00 747
49 Sauerwald, Marcel KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 6 6,00 703 703,00 703



50 Schenker, Friedhelm KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 5 5,00 694 694,00 694
51 Borschel, Felix SG Kirberg-Eisenbach 2 5 2,50 1379 689,50 696
52 Neeb, Michael SV Nauheim 1 4 4,00 738 738,00 738
53 Klöckner, Kai GH Lollar 1 4 4,00 686 686,00 686
54 Hanl, Paul GH Lollar 2 4 2,00 1359 679,50 688
55 Jünger, Hans Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 2 4 2,00 1305 652,50 709
56 Brunnengräber, Anja Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 3 3,00 673 673,00 673
57 Schupp, Werner SV Nauheim 2 3 1,50 1370 685,00 687
58 Schmidt, Markus GH Lollar 2 3 1,50 1341 670,50 699
59 Stock, Uwe Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 2 2,00 722 722,00 722
60 Riedel, Michael GH Lollar 1 2 2,00 627 627,00 627
61 Riedel, Yvonne GH Lollar 2 2 1,00 1330 665,00 705
62 Osama, Mesto LP Limburg 2 2 1,00 1239 619,50 659
63 Mank, Erik KSV GH Großen-Buseck 2 2 1,00 1238 619,00 676
64 Lückhof, Kevin LP Limburg 1 1 1,00 629 629,00 629
65 Martinez-Iglesias, Francisco KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 1 1,00 605 605,00 605
66 Buining, Robert GH Allendorf / Lda. 1 1 1,00 574 574,00 574
67 Volk-Scheibe, Jessica-Laura KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 1 1,00 564 564,00 564


